TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lexecon Inc.		11/25/2003	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LI Acquisition Company, LLC		
Street Address:	900 Bestgate Road		
City:	Annapolis		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21401		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1199973	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2568123	LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP
Registration Number:	2565922	LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP
Registration Number:	2565923	LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP
Registration Number:	2527227	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2524823	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2555994	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2635245	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2649348	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2651956	LEXECON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-7781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.318.6084

Email: catherineclayton@paulhastings.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0066

900003782

Correspondent Name: Catherine M. Clayton Address Line 1: 75 E. 55th Street Address Line 2: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44379.00011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine M. Clayton **Total Attachments: 8** source=Lexecon1#page1.tif source=Lexecon2#page1.tif source=Lexecon3#page1.tif source=Lexecon4#page1.tif source=Lexecon5#page1.tif source=Lexecon6#page1.tif

source=Lexecon7#page1.tif source=Lexecon8#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0067

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of November 28th ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Lexecon Inc., an Illinois corporation with its principal office at 332 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60604 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and LI Acquisition Company, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company with its principal office at 900 Bestgate Road, Annapolis, Maryland 21401 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 25, 2003 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, the foreign trademark registrations set forth on Schedule C attached hereto, and the foreign applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule D attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefore, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and to collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0068

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

LEXECON INC		FTI CONSULTING, INC.
		Tinus
Name:	W. W. altono	Name: Theodor I Pincos
Title:		Title: TUP & CRO
known to me, who and deed on beha CHEI NOT ANNE AF STATE MY COMM	o acknowledge	there appeared before me Theodore T. Pincus, personally at that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act authority of FTE Consulting.
STATE OF	,)	SS.
known to me, who	o acknowledg	, there appeared before me, personally defined that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act authority of
		Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

LEXECON INC.	FTI CONSULTING, INC.
Montalomath	
Name: MICHARD & MUCH	Downed Name:
Name: MICHARD & MULL Title: ASSISTMUT SECRED	Title:
STATE OF MASSACHWERS)) SS. COUNTY OF MONUSEX On this 26 day of Mountain known to me, who acknowledged the and deed on behalf and with full at	there appeared before me MCHAELP. MULAULE personally that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act
STATE OF) SS.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of known to me, who acknowledged t and deed on behalf and with full at	there appeared before me, personally hat he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act athority of
	Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
1,199,973	6/29/1982	LEXECON
2,568,123	5/7/2002	LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP
2,565,922	4/30/2002	LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP AND DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE VERSION)
2,565,923	4/30/2002	LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP AND DESIGN (COLOR VERSION)
2,527,227	1/8/2002	LEXECON DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)
2,524,823	1/1/2002	LEXECON DESIGN (COLOR)
2,555,994	4/2/2002	LEXECON (BLOCK LETTER)
2,635,245	10/15/2002	LEXECON
2,649,348	11/12/2002	LEXECON DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)
2,651,956	11/19/2002	LEXECON DESIGN (COLOR)

SCHEDULE B

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Application Date	Mark		
NONE				

SCHEDULE C

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
CTM	1488246	10/23/2002	LEXECON
CTM	1488345	9/9/2002	LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP
CTM	2249191	11/22/2002	LEXECON DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)
CTM	2250009	12/18/2002	LEXECON DESIGN (COLOR)
CTM	2515187	4/29/2003	LEXECON (BLOCK LETTER)
GBRI	1,202,839	7/7/1995	LEXECON

SCHEDULE D

FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Application No.	Application Date	Mark
BRAZIL	822982811	7/18/2000	LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP

SCHEDULE E

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Country	Application No.	Application Date	Mark
	•	NONE	

RECORDED: 12/18/2003